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CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National 10/02/2020 National Banking Association:
Association as successor in UNITED STATES

interest to MB Financial Bank,
N.A. and Cole Taylor Bank

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Schumacher Electric, Inc.
Street Address: 801 Business Center Drive
City: Mount Prospect
State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60056

Entity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4964453 SCHUMACHER i
Registration Number: |4987206 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP. SINCE 1947 2
Registration Number: |5028224 SCHULINK §
Registration Number: |3009741 COMPUTER SMART ¥
Registration Number: |5224008 R 8_
Registration Number: |[5117878 FRR §
Registration Number: |4363563 SCHUMACHERELECTRIC :
Registration Number: |4844692 BLUE-FUEL O
Registration Number: |2460511 BATTERY COMPANION
Registration Number: | 2957961 CHARGE 'N RIDE
Registration Number: |3375809 CHARGE XPRESS
Registration Number: |3441976 DYNACHARGE
Registration Number: |3375811 FARM & RANCH
Registration Number: |2895635 SCHUMACHER
Registration Number: |1880485 SHIP 'N SHORE
Registration Number: |3380821 SIGNATURE SERIES
Registration Number: |2953850 SPEEDCHARGE
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3375810 MITYMITE
Registration Number: |5224006 SCHULINK
Registration Number: |3802494 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC CORP. SINCE 1947
Registration Number: |3806182 AUTO VOLTAGE DETECTION
Registration Number: |3802529 MICROPROCESSOR CONTROLLED
Registration Number: |5840294 DSM INC. PERFORMANCE & PRECISION MACHINI
Registration Number: |5125887 R
Registration Number: |5138998 SCHULINK
Registration Number: |5130521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127562132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com
Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 25th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Kareff (014951.1984)
SIGNATURE: /rr for sk/
DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page1 .tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page2.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page3.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page4 tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page5.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page6.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page?7 .tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page8.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page9.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page10.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page11.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page12.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page13.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page14.tif
source=FTB Schumacher - Patent and TM Release of Security Interest dated 10.2.2020#page15.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0276




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this
“Release™) is made and effective as of October 2, 2020 (the “Effective Date’) by FIFTH THIRD
BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A. and
Cole Taylor Bank, its successors and/or assigns (the “Bank™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated May 23, 2018, and a certain PATENT AND
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated September 30, 2013 (as amended, restated,
amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) (collectively, the
“Security Agreements”), by and between the Bank and SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC, INC., an
Illinois corporation (“Grantor”), Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in certain patents,
patent applications, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses,
and all products and proceeds thereof, as set forth in the Security Agreement, including without
limitation that which is set forth on Schedules 1 and 2 to the Security Agreement, which, for the
avoidance of doubt, is also set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (respectively the_“Trademark
Collateral and the “Patent Collateral”);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office at Reel 053210, Frame 0430 on July 14, 2020; Reel 7020, frame 0095 on July
14, 2020, Reel 031344, Frame 0917 on October 4, 2013, and Reel 5124, Frame 0745 on October
4, 2013;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release its security interest in the
Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Bank , without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever,
hereby (a) terminates, cancels, releases, and discharges the security interest in the Trademark
Collateral and the Patent Collateral created under the Security Agreements, including without
limitation the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 of the Security
Agreements, and the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2 of the Security
Agreements and (b) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to or under
the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

2. The Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and each of its
successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance
(including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other
instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this
Release at the expense of the Grantor.
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[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY
INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to be duly executed and delivered by its
officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

By: WW

Yash Shrimali

Name:

Title: Vice President

Sl e e iy
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SCHEDULE §
ic

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

See attached,
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Docket Application Application Registration Registration

Image Number Country Mark Name Status Substatus  Number Date Number Date Client Classes Classes And Goods M
009: Batteries and battery
) yr chargers; Battery charge 2
e :m}: m” umm SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC devices; Battery chargers; o
e eiR B [ 39217CA01  Canada SCHULINK with Design FILED PENDING 1953398 03/25/2019 CORPORATION (04312) 009 Battery jump starters; Battery . n
L
MICROPROCESSOR SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC K M
m 39150CA01 Canada CONTROLLED and Design FILED PENDING 1953397 03/25/2019 CORPORATION (04312) 009 009: Battery chargers R A
009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicleS® R
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery charge M LL.
39341CA01  Canada CORP. SINCE 1947 and Design FILED PENDING 1953431 03/25/2019 CORPORATION (04312) 009 devices; Battery chargers;
009: Batteries; Batteries and o0
battery chargers; Batteries SD ©
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC lighting; Batteries, electric; A [« ]
39584CA01 Canada BLUE-FUEL with Design FILED PENDING 1953410 03/25/2019 CORPORATION (04312) 009 Batteries, electric, for <mzo_mmR N~
= 2
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC 009: Battery chargers; Power ©
39524CA01  Canada BULL HEAD LOGO FILED PENDING 1953408 03/25/2019 CORPORATION (04312) 009 inverters; Battery jump starters u
009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles; E
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery charge E
39338CA01 Canada SCHUMACHER and Design FILED PENDING 1953403 03/25/2019 CORPORATION (04312) 009 devices; Battery chargers; R
009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery charge
39338US01  United States SCHUMACHER and Design REGISTERED ISSUED 86/781124 10/07/2015 4964453 05/24/2016 CORPORATION (04312) 009 devices; Battery chargers;

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery charge
39341US01  United States CORP. SINCE 1947 and Design REGISTERED ISSUED 86/781144 10/07/2015 4987206 06/28/2016 CORPORATION (04312) 009 devices; Battery chargers;
009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Battery charge

- ol SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC devices; Battery chargers;
res e 39217US01  United States SCHULINK with Design REGISTERED ISSUED 86/653642 06/05/2015 5028224 08/23/2016 CORPORATION (04312) 009 Battery jump starters; Battery
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC 009: Battery chargers for lead
39282U801 United States COMPUTER SMART REGISTERED ISSUED 78/251866 05/20/2003 3009741 10/25/2005 CORPORATION (04312) 009 acid batteries
009: Batteries; batteries and
battery chargers; batteries for
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC lighting; battery jump starters;
39399US01  United States R (stylized with design) REGISTERED ISSUED 86/832178 11/25/2015 5224008 06/13/2017 CORPORATION (04312) 009 battery monitors; battery packs;

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
39819CT01  Community Trademark SCHUMACHER DOCKETED OPENED CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
39819IN01  India SCHUMACHER DOCKETED OPENED CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
39819JPG1  Japan SCHUMACHER DOCKETED OPENED CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC

39819CNO1  China P.R. SCHUMACHER DOCKETED OPENED CORPORATION (04312)
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC 009: Battery chargers; Power
39524Us01  United States BULL HEAD LOGO REGISTERED ISSUED 86/965140 04/05/2016 5117878 01/10/2017 CORPORATION (04312) 009 inverters; Battery jump starters

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery charge
39338AU01  Australia SCHUMACHER and Design REGISTERED ISSUED 1298588 04/06/2016 1298588/1774451 04/06/2016 CORPORATION (04312) 009 devices; Battery chargers;
009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery charge
39338CNO1  ChinaP.R. SCHUMACHER and Design FILED PENDING 1298588 04/06/2016 CORPORATION (04312) 009 devices; Battery chargers;
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39338CTH1

39338MPO1

39338INO1

39151US01

39584Us01

39305Us01

39306US01

39307Us01

39309UsS01

39310US01

39311US01

39312Us01

39313Us01

39314US01

39315Us01

39316CTH1

39400US01

39151CNO1

Community Trademark SCHUMACHER and Design

International

India

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

SCHUMACHER and Design

SCHUMACHER and Design

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC and

Design

BLUE-FUEL with Design

BATTERY COMPANION

CHARGE 'N RIDE

CHARGE XPRESS

DYNACHARGE

FARM & RANCH

SCHUMACHER

SHIP 'N SHORE

SIGNATURE SERIES

SPEEDCHARGE

MITYMITE

Community Trademark SCHUMACHER [LOGO]

United States

China P.R.

SCHULINK

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC and
Design

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

1298588 04/06/2016
1298588 04/06/2016
1298588/335476

4 04/06/2016
85/667918 07/03/2012
86/559152 03/10/2015
75/900352 01/18/2000
78/206749 01/24/2003
77/206148 06/14/2007
77/196853 06/04/2007
77/206825 06/15/2007
78/280275 08/21/2008
74/500082 03/10/1994
77/196978 06/04/2007
78/247073 05/08/2003
77/206818 06/15/2007
4459293 05/24/2005
86/832054 11/25/2015
15469398 10/09/2014

1298588

1298588

1298588/3354764

4363563

4844692

2460511

2957961

3375809

3441976

3375811

2895635

1880485

3380821

2953850

3375810

4459293

5224006

15469398

04/06/2016

04/06/2016

04/06/2016

07/09/2013

11/03/2015

06/12/2001

05/31/2005

01/29/2008

06/03/2008

01/29/2008

10/19/2004

02/28/1995

02/12/2008

05/17/2005

01/29/2008

06/14/2006

06/13/2017

07/28/2018

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
Battery charge

devices; Battery chargers;

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
Battery charge

devices; Battery chargers;

009: Batteries and battery K
chargers; Batteries for <mzo_R
Battery charge A
devices; Battery chargers;

009: Batteries and battery M
chargers; Batteries for vehiclgs,
Battery charge devices; Battel
chargers; Battery jump starte
009: Batteries; Batteries and
battery chargers; Batteries for,
lighting; Batteries, electric; R
Batteries, electric, for vel o_mm—'

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery charger and
maintainer for ride-on toy
vehicles

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery chargers and
boosters; automotive battery
jump starter; battery testers;
power inverters

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery chargers for lead
acid batteries

009: Battery chargers

009: Magnetic ballasts for
lighting industry, battery
chargers, transformers, welders
and welding accessories

009: Batteries and battery
chargers (updated 5/2/17)

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
Battery chargers; Stabilized
voltage power supply; Low
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39149US01

o

39150Us01

39151CTHM

39819MPO1

90224Us01

39399Us02

39400Us02

39401U802

39338ZA01

393387ZA02

India

United States

United States

United States

Community Trademark

International

United States

United States

United States

United States

South Africa

South Africa

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC and

Design

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC

CORP. SINCE 1947 and Design

AUTO VOLTAGE DETECTION
and Design

MICROPROCESSOR
CONTROLLED and Design

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC and

Design

SCHUMACHER

DSM Logo

RED FUEL FLAME LOGO

SCHULINK

SCHULINK DESIGN

SCHUMACHER and Design

SCHUMACHER and Design

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

DOCKETED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

REGISTERED

FILED

FILED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

OPENED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

ISSUED

2819794

77/844292

77/844783

77/847724

013261301

87/652047

86/980873

86/981298

86/981227

PUBLISHED 2018/22718

PUBLISHED 2018/2271¢9

09/28/2014

10/08/2009

10/08/2009

10/13/2009

09/16/2014

10/19/2017

11/25/2015

11/25/2015

11/25/2015

08/10/2018

08/10/2018

2819794

3802494

3806182

3802529

013261301

5840294

5125887

5138998

5130521

06/20/2019

06/15/2010

06/22/2010

06/15/2010

01/27/2015

08/20/2019

o1/17/2017

02/07/2017

01/24/2017

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC
CORPORATION (04312)

009

009

009

009

009

004]007|012(035(039

009

009

009

009

011

009: Batteries and battery

chargers; batteries for vehicles;
battery charge devices; battery
chargers; battery jump starters;

009: Battery chargers, battery
jump starters, and power
inverters

009: Battery chargers

009: Battery chargers

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicle,
Battery charge devices; Battel
chargers; Battery jump m»m:m,—__l

RADEMARK
007068 FRAME

004: Fuels;007: Racecar parts,
namely, engine blocks, cylinder
heads, manifolds, valve covers,
and connecting rods; engine
009: Battery cables; battery
cases; battery charge devices;
battery chargers; battery
chargers for use with

009: Battery charge devices;
Battery chargers; Battery jump
starters; Battery testers (updated
112117)

009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Battery charge
devices; Battery chargers;
Battery jump starters; Battery
009: Batteries and battery
chargers; Batteries for vehicles;
Battery chargers; Battery jump
starters; Battery testers; Power

011: Work lights
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SCHEDULE 2

o

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents, Patent Apolications and Patent Licenses

See attached,
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Docket Application [Publication Publication

Number Country Status Substatus Application Number |Date Number Date Patent Number Grant Date | Client Title Est. Expiration Date
29112CA01  |Canada GRANTED |ISSUED 2591103 06/08/2007 2591103 08/11/2015 [ SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC ALUMINUM WOUND 06/08/2027
29112U801  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 11/450003 06/09/2006 |2007-0285852 12/13/2007 (7423853 09/09/2008| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC ALUMINUM WOUND 11/12/2026
29113US01  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/376140 10/01/2010 D653204 01/31/2012| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY BOOSTER PACK 01/31/2026
29113US02  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/397220 07/13/2011 D654863 02/28/2012|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY BOOSTER PACK 02/28/2026
29113US03  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/397223 07/13/2011 D654864 02/28/2012|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY BOOSTER PACK 02/28/2026
29114US01  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/205374 05/12/2004 D528978 09/26/2006| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 09/26/2020
29114US02 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/205314 05/12/2004 D518435 04/04/2006| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 04/04/2020
29114US03  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/205311 05/12/2004 D518769 04/11/2006| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 04/11/2020
29114US04 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/354851 01/29/2010 D635089 03/29/2011|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 03/29/2025
29114US05 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/354853 01/29/2010 D625255 10/12/2010( SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 10/12/2024
29114US06 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/354879 01/29/2010 D635090 03/29/2011|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 03/29/2025
29114US07 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/356065 02/19/2010 D653203 01/31/2012| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER 01/31/2026
29115CA01 |Canada GRANTED |ISSUED 2615141 07/14/2006 2615141 10/14/2014 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 07/14/2026
29115CNG1  |China P.R. GRANTED |ISSUED 200680025856.8 07/14/2006 |CN101253667A |[08/27/2008 |200680025856.8 |05/22/2013[SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 07/13/2026
29115MX01  |Mexico GRANTED |ISSUED MX/A/2008/000624 |07/14/2006 05/30/2008 |306832 01/17/2013 [ SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 07/14/2026
29115U802 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 11/487071 07/14/2006 |2007-0114970 05/24/2007 (8237412 08/07/2012| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 07/14/2026
29115U803 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 13/537925 06/29/2012 |2012-0306437 12/06/2012 (8947054 02/03/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 07/14/2026
29115U804 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 14/572959 12/17/2014 |2015-0155733 06/04/2015 |9450435 09/20/2016| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 09/26/2026
29115U805 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 15/231102 08/08/2016 |2016-0344202 11/24/2016 9893548 02/13/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER AND 07/14/2026
29116AU01  |Australia GRANTED |ISSUED 2015301523 08/14/2015 2015301523 10/18/2018( SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS |08/14/2035
29116AU02  |Australia FILED PENDING 2018241089 08/14/2015 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS

29116CA01 |Canada FILED PENDING 2958151 08/14/2015 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS

29116EPO1  |EPC FILED PENDING 15831498.9 08/14/2015 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS

29116US02 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 14/826747 08/14/2015 |2016-0046199 02/18/2016 |9579990 02/28/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS |08/14/2035
29116US03  |United States FILED PUBLISHED 15/355949 11/18/2016 |2017-0066342 03/09/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS

29116US04 |United States DOCKETED |OPENED SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS

29116WO01 |PCT FILED PUBLISHED PCT/US2015/045323 (08/14/2015 |2016/025861 02/18/2016 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER STATUS

29117BR0O1  |Brazil FILED ABANDONED PI1014567-2 07/07/2010 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH

29117CHO2 | Switzerland GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 |2953202 12/09/2015 |2953202 06/13/2018 [ SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117DE01  |Germany GRANTED |ISSUED 10800331.0 07/07/2010 |2454778 05/23/2012 |2454778 05/22/2019| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117DE02 |Germany GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 |2953202 12/09/2015 (2953202 06/13/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117EP02 |EPC GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 2953202 12/09/2015 |2953202 06/13/2018( SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117ES01 | Spain GRANTED |ISSUED 10800331.0 07/07/2010 |2454778 05/23/2012 |2454778 05/22/2019 [ SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117FRO1  |France GRANTED |ISSUED 10800331.0 07/07/2010 |2454778 05/23/2012 |2454778 05/22/2019[SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117FR0O2 |France GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 |2953202 12/09/2015 |2953202 06/13/2018( SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117GB01  |Great Britain GRANTED |ISSUED 10800331.0 07/07/2010 |2454778 05/23/2012 |2454778 05/22/2019| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/06/2030
29117GB02 |Great Britain GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 2953202 12/09/2015 (2953202 06/13/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/06/2030
29117IEQ2 Ireland GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 2953202 12/09/2015 |2953202 06/13/2018 [ SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
291171TH1 ltaly GRANTED |ISSUED 10800331.0 07/07/2010 |2454778 05/23/2012 |2454778 05/22/2019| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117LU02  |Luxembourg GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 |2953202 12/09/2015 |2953202 06/13/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/08/2030
29117MC02  |Monaco GRANTED |ISSUED 15000370.5 07/07/2010 2953202 12/09/2015 |2953202 06/13/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/07/2030
29117US01  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 12/504223 07/16/2009 |2011-0012561 01/20/2011 |8575899 11/05/2013| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 08/15/2030
29117U802  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 14/032374 09/20/2013 |2014-0021906 01/23/2014 (8922172 12/30/2014 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/16/2029
29117US03  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 14/539561 11/12/2014 |2015-0069959 03/12/2015 |9529052 12/27/2016| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/16/2029
29117US04 |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 15/352217 11/15/2016 |2017-0059659 03/02/2017 9874611 01/23/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 07/16/2029
29118US01  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 29/354902 01/29/2010 D625265 10/12/2010( SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CLAMP 10/12/2024
29119AU01 i GRANTED |ISSUED 2015301449 08/14/2015 2015301449 10/18/2018( SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL (08/14/2035
29119AU02 GRANTED |ISSUED 2018241093 08/14/2015 2018241093 03/19/2020| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL (08/14/2035
29119AU03  |Australia FILED PENDING 2020201589 08/14/2015 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL

29119CA01 |Canada FILED PENDING 2958154 08/14/2015 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL

29119EPO1  |EPC FILED PUBLISHED 15832596.9 08/14/2015 3180848 06/212017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL

29119US02  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 14/826805 08/14/2015 |2016-0049819 02/18/2016 |9397513 07/19/2016| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL (08/14/2035
29119US03  |United States GRANTED |ISSUED 15/183311 06/15/2016 |2016-0297311 10/13/2016 | 10087904 10/02/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL (08/29/2035
29119US04 |United States FILED PUBLISHED 15/495344 04/24/2017 |2017-0226980 08/10/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL
29119W001 |PCT FILED PUBLISHED PCT/US2015/045335 [08/14/2015 |2016/025869 02/18/2016 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC COMPACT MULTIFUNCTIONAL

29120CA01 |Canada FILED PUBLISHED 2884758 10/22/2013 (2884758 05/01/2014 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER

29120CN01  |China P.R. GRANTED |ISSUED 201380055062.6 10/22/2013 [CN104798282 07/22/2015 |ZL201380055062. [01/18/201¢|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER |10/21/2033
29120CNQG2 |China P.R. FILED PUBLISHED 201811589267.3 10/22/2013 |CN110011391A |07/12/2019 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER

29120DE01  |Germany GRANTED |ISSUED 13849377.0 10/22/2013 2912749 09/02/2015 |2912749 12/06/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER |10/22/2033
29120EPO1  |EPC GRANTED |ISSUED 13849377.0 10/22/2013 (2912749 09/02/2015 |2912749 12/06/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER |10/22/2033
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29120ES01  |Spain GRANTED |(ISSUED 13849377.0 10/22/2013 (2912749 09/02/2015 (2912749 12/06/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER [10/22/2033
29120FR01  |France GRANTED |(ISSUED 13849377.0 10/22/2013 (2912749 09/02/2015 (2912749 12/06/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER [10/22/2033
29120GB01  |Great Britain GRANTED |(ISSUED 13849377.0 10/22/2013 (2812749 09/02/2015 |2912749 12/06/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER [10/21/2033
29120HK01  |Hong Kong GRANTED |(ISSUED 151108761 11/04/2015 [1210324A 04/15/2016 |HK1210324 01/24/2020| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER [10/22/2033
29120HK02 |Hong Kong FILED PENDING 42020001078.3 01/08/2020 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER

291201T01 ltaly GRANTED |(ISSUED 502018000006117  |10/22/2013 |2912749 09/02/2015 (2912749 12/06/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER [10/22/2033
29120US01  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 13/659412 10/24/2012 |2014-0111139 04/24/2014 |9368269 06/14/2016 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER |07/02/2034
29120US02 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 15/153164 05/12/2016 |2016-0257210 09/08/2016 |9643503 05/09/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER [10/24/2032
29120US03  |United States FILED PUBLISHED 15/461619 03/17/2017 |2017-0210234 07/27/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER

29120W001 |PCT FILED ENTRY INTO NATIONAL PHASE |PCT/US13/66111 10/22/2013 | WO 2014/066345)|05/01/2014 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC HYBRID BATTERY CHARGER

29121CAG1 |Canada FILED PENDING 2889941 03/13/2014 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR

29121CN01  |China P.R. GRANTED |(ISSUED 201480003296.0 03/13/2014 | 104823034A 08/05/2015 |Z21.201480003296. |06/07/2019|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/12/2034
29121DEG1  |Germany GRANTED |(ISSUED 147745483 03/13/2014 2972179 09/27/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/13/2034
29121ESQ01  |Spain GRANTED |(ISSUED 147745483 03/13/2014 2972179 09/27/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/13/2034
29121FR01  |France GRANTED |(ISSUED 147745483 03/13/2014 2972179 09/27/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/13/2034
29121GB01  |Great Britain GRANTED |(ISSUED 147745483 03/13/2014 2972179 09/27/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/12/2034
29121HKG1  |Hong Kong FILED PUBLISHED 16100691.4 03/13/2014 |1212761A 06/17/2016 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR

291211T01 ltaly GRANTED |(ISSUED 502017000138068 |03/13/2014 2972179 09/27/2017| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/13/2034
29121US01  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 13/799506 03/13/2013 |2014-0265592 09/18/2014 |9281684 03/08/2016 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR [10/19/2033
29121US02 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 15/015337 02/04/2016 |2016-0156223 06/02/2016 |9570942 02/14/2017 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (03/13/2033
29121US03  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 15/355218 11/18/2016 |2017-0067952 03/09/2017 |10451664 10/22/2019| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR (02/23/2034
29121WO01 |PCT FILED PUBLISHED PCT/US2014/025495 [03/13/2014 |WO14/159944 10/02/2014 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC INTERCONNECT DEVICE FOR

29122CAQ1 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 133726 01/14/2010 133726 08/11/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 08/11/2020
29122CAQ2 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 136505 07/28/2010 136505 04/30/2012 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 04/30/2022
29122CA03 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 143280 07/28/2010 143280 04/30/2012 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 04/30/2022
29122CAQ4 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 143281 07/28/2010 143281 04/30/2012 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 04/30/2022
29122MX01  |Mexico GRANTED |(ISSUED MX//2010/000106 01/15/2010 32520 12/07/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 01/15/2035
29122U801  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/340319 07/16/2009 D624496 09/28/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 09/28/2024
29122U802 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/354859 01/29/2010 D653612 02/07/2012| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 02/07/2026
29122U803 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/397730 07/20/2011 D654865 02/28/2012| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC JUMP STARTER 02/28/2026
29123CAQ1 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 136507 07/28/2010 136507 06/28/2012 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC POWER INVERTER 06/28/2022
29123US01  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/354887 01/29/2010 D627719 11/23/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC POWER INVERTER 11/23/2024
29123US02 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/354897 01/29/2010 D627720 11/23/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC POWER INVERTER 11/23/2024
29124US02 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 11/590158 10/31/2006 |2007-0176584 08/02/2007 |7515444 04/07/2009| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC RV CONVERTER WITH 09/05/2027
29124US03  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 12/370142 02/12/2009 |2009-0179624 07/16/2009 |7782636 08/24/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC RV CONVERTER WITH 10/31/2026
29124US04 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 12/725668 03/17/2010 |2010-0194353 08/05/2010 |7898832 03/01/2011 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC RV CONVERTER WITH 10/31/2026
29125CAQ1 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 2716931 02/24/2009 2716931 10/28/2014 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125CH01 | Switzerland GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 | 2255428 10/14/2015 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125DEQ1  |Germany GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 2255428 10/14/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125EPQ01  |EPC GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 | 2255428 10/14/2015| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125FR01  |France GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 | 2255428 10/14/2015| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125GB01  |Great Britain GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 (2255428 10/14/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/23/2029
29125|E01 Ireland GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 | 2255428 10/14/2015 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125L101 Liechtenstein GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 2255428 10/14/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125LU01  |Luxembourg GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 | 2255428 10/14/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/25/2029
29125MC01  |Monaco GRANTED |(ISSUED 09714939.7 02/24/2009 |2255428 12/01/2010 | 2255428 10/14/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC THERMAL RUNAWAY 02/24/2029
29125U801 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 12/040577 02/29/2008 |2009-0218990 09/03/2009 |7834593 11/16/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SOFTWARE THERMAL 02/29/2028
29126CAQ1 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 2543461 10/01/2004 2543461 11/18/2014 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR  |10/01/2024
29126CN01  |China P.R. GRANTED [ALLOWED 200480038570.4 10/01/2004 |1950998 04/18/2007 |ZL0480038570.4 |03/25/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR |09/30/2024
29126CN02  |China P.R. GRANTED |(ISSUED 201510088831.3 10/01/2004 |CN104767257A |07/08/2015 |ZL201510088831. |07/24/2018| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR |09/30/2024
29126HK01  |Hong Kong GRANTED |(ISSUED 07110444 .4 09/26/2007 |1102312 12/31/2015 |HK1102312 12/31/2015|SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR |10/01/2024
29126HK02 |Hong Kong GRANTED |(ISSUED 151122861 12/14/2015 [1211747A 05/27/2016 |HK1211747 09/27/2019| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR |10/01/2024
29126US02 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 10/925073 08/24/2004 |2005-0088144 04/28/2005 |7528579 05/05/2009| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR | 09/04/2024
29126US03  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 12/415337 03/31/2009 |2009-0206796 08/20/2009 |7808211 10/05/2010| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR | 08/24/2024
29127CAG1 |Canada GRANTED |(ISSUED 129885 03/09/2009 129885 12/15/2009 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC WHEELED CART 12/15/2019
29127RC01  |European Community Design |GRANTED |(ISSUED 001104384-0001 03/09/2009 001104384-0001 |04/09/2009| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC WHEELED CART 03/09/2034
29127US01  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/324408 09/11/2008 D592374 05/12/2009| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC WHEELED CART 05/12/2023
29127US02 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 29/515654 01/26/2015 D756587 05/17/2016 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC WHEELED CART 05/17/2030
60760AUC1T  |Australia FILED PENDING 2017263851 05/15/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY STATE DETECTION

60760CAQ1 |Canada FILED PENDING 3021653 05/15/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY STATE DETECTION

60760CN01  |China P.R. FILED PENDING 201780026057.0 05/15/2017 |109073712A 12/21/2018 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY STATE DETECTION

60760EP01 |EPC FILED PUBLISHED 17797018.3 05/15/2017 |3455641 03/20/2019 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY STATE DETECTION
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60760US03 |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 15/594822 05/15/2017 |2017-0331162 11/16/2017 10446885 10/15/2019| SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY CHARGER WITH 12/08/2037
60760US04 |United States FILED PUBLISHED 16/600757 10/14/2019 |2020-0044294 02/06/2020 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Battery Charger with Battery

60760WO01 |PCT FILED ENTRY INTO NATIONAL PHASE |PCT/US2017/32645 (05/15/2017 |2017/197383 11/16/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC BATTERY STATE DETECTION

61039US01  |United States GRANTED |(ISSUED 12/884340 09/17/2010 |2012/0068662 03/22/2012 9871392 01/16/2018 | SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC PORTABLE BATTERY 03/05/2031
61039US02 |United States FILED PUBLISHED 15/381945 12/16/2016 |2017-0149262 05/25/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC PORTABLE BATTERY

61039US03  |United States FILED PUBLISHED 15/495167 04/24/2017 |2017-0229894 08/10/2017 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC PORTABLE BATTERY

61716AUC1  |Australia FILED PENDING 2018297187 07/06/2018 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC FLASH LIGHT

61716CAQ1 |Canada FILED PENDING 3068986 07/06/2018 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC FLASH LIGHT

61716CN01  |China P.R. FILED PENDING 201880057207.9 07/06/2018 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC FLASH LIGHT

61716EP01 |EPC FILED PUBLISHED 18829047.2 07/06/2018 |3649396 05/13/2020 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC FLASH LIGHT

61716US02 |United States FILED ALLOWED 16/029001 07/06/2018 |2019-0011089 01/10/2019 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC MULTI-FUNCTIONAL FLEXIBLE
61716WO01 |PCT FILED PUBLISHED PCT/US2018/041071 [07/06/2018 | WO19/010403 01/10/2019 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC FLASH LIGHT

63475U802 |United States FILED PUBLISHED 16/556525 08/30/2019 |12020-0072177 03/05/2020 SCHUMACHER ELECTRIC Multifunctional Battery Booster
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SCHEDULE 1

to

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks, Trademark Applications And Trademark Licenses

1444661.1

Trademark | Trademark
. . . Date of
Grantor Trademark Serial Registration . .
Registration
Number Number
Schumacher Electric SCHUMACHER
Corporation ELECTRIC 85667918 4363563 07/09/2013
AUTO VOLTAGE
SAME BETECTION 77844783 3806182 06/22/2010
MICROPROCESSOR
SAME CONTROLLED 77847724 3802529 06/15/2010
SCHUMACHER
SAME ELECTRIC CORP. 77844292 3802494 06/15/2010
SINCE 1947
SAME DYNACHARGE 77196853 3441976 06/03/2008
SAME FARM & RANCH 77206825 3375811 01/20/2008
SAME MITYMITE 77306818 3375810 01/29/2008
SAME CHARGE XPRESS 77206148 3375809 0172972008
SAME SIGNATURE SERIES 77196978 3380821 02/12/2008
SAME COMPUTER SMART 78251866 3009741 10/25/2005
SAME CHARGE ‘N RIDE 78206749 2957961 05/3172005
SAME SPEEDCHARGE 78247073 2953850 05/1772005
SAME SCHUMACHER 78290275 2895635 10/19/2004
SAME BATTERY COMPANION 75900352 2460511 06/12/2001
SAME SHIP ‘N SHORE 74500082 1880485 02/2811995
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE 2
to
PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents, Patent Applications and Patent Licenses

Patent
Grantor Patent Patent Serial Date Patent Date of Pa.tent

Number Issued Application
Number

Schumacher Electric BATTERY CHARGER

D528,9788 29/205,374 09/26/2006 05/12/2004
Comporation (Ornamental Design)

SAME BATTERY CHARGER D518,4358 20/205.314 04/04/2006 05/12/2004

05/12/2004
SAME BATTERY CHARGER D518,769S 29/205,311 04/11/2006

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
SAME 7,528,579 10/925,073 05/05/2009 08/24/2004
CHARGING BATTERIES

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR :
SAME 7,808,211 12/415,337 10/05/2010 . 03/31/2009
CHARGING BATTERIES

SYSTEM AND METHODS
SAME FOR CHARGING BATTERIES 2,543,461 10/01/2004
CHARGING BATTERIES

SYSTEM AND METHODS
SAME 200480038570.4 10/01/2004
FOR CHARGING BATTERIES

ALUMINUM WOUND

SAME 7.423,853 11/450,003 09/09/2008 06/09/2006
TRANSFORMER

ALUMINUM WOULD
SAME 2,591,103 06/08/2007
TRANSFORMER

BATTERY CHARGER AND
METHOD UTILIZING
SAME 2,615,141 07/14/2006
ALTERNATING DC

CHARGING CURRENT

BATTERY CHARGER AND
METHOD UTILIZING
SAME 200680025856.8 0771412006
ALTERNATING DC

CHARGING CURRENT

BATTERY CHARGER AND
METHOD UTILIZING
SAME 08111887.5 10/29/2008
ALTERNATING DC

CHARGING CURRENT

BATTERY CHARGER AND
METHOD UTILIZING
SAME MX/A/2008/000624 07/14/2006
ALTERNATING DC

CHARGING CURRENT

RV CONVERTER WITH
CURRENT MODE AND
SAME 7,515,444 11/590,158 04/07/2009 10/31/2006
VOLTAGE MODE

SWITCHING

RV CONVERTER WITH
CURRENT MODE AND
SAME 7,782,636 12/370,142 03/01/2011 02/12/2009
VOLTAGE MODE

SWITCHING

1444661.1
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Patent
Patent . Date Patent Date of Patent
Grantor Patent Serial ..
Number Issued Application
Number
RV CONVERTER WITH
CURRENT MODE AND
SAME 7,898,832 12/725,668 1171672010 03/17/2010
VOLTAGE MODE
SWITCHING
SOFTWARE THERMAL
SAME 7,834,593 12/040,577 11/16/2010 02/29/2008
RUNAWAY PROTECTION
SOFTWARE THERMAL
SAME
RUNAWAY PROTECTION
SOFTWARE THERMAL
SAME
RUNAWAY
SAME WHEELED CART 592,374 29/324 408 03/12/2009 09/11/2008
SAME WHEELED CART 325119 1070172009 03/13/2009 03/10/2009
SAME WHEELED CART 129.885 129,885 [2/15/2009 03/09/2009
SAME WHEELED CART 001104384-0001 001104384-0001 04/09/2006 03/06/2009
SAME WHEELED CART 30277 MX/£/2009/000425 02/03/2010 03/11/2009
BATTERY CHARGER WITH
SAME AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE PCT/USI0/041144
DETECTION
SAME JUMP STARTER D624,4968 29/340,319 09/28/2010 07/16/2009
SAME JUMP STARTER 133726 133,726 08/11/2010 01/14/2010
SAME JUMP STARTER 32520 MX/fi2010/000106 01/15/2010 01/15/2010
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME D635,0898 29/354.851 03/292011 01/29/2010
(X-LINE}
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME 136502 03/03/2011
{X-LINE}
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME D625,2555 29/354,853 1074212010 017292010
(X-LINE)
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME 136504 01/03201} 01/29/2010
{X-LINE)
SAME JUMP STARTER (X-LINE) D653.612 29/354.859 02/07/2012 01/2912010
SAME JUMP STARTER (X-LINE)
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME D635.090 29/354,879 03/29/2011 01/29/2010
(X-LINE)
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME . 136506 01/03/2011 0172912010
{X-LINE)
SAME POWER INVERTER (X-LINE) D627,7198 297354887 11/23/2010 01/25/2010
SAME POWER INVERTER (X-LINE)
SAME POWER INVERTER (X-LINE) D627.7208 20/354.897 11/23/2010 01/259/2010
SAME POWER INVERTER (X-LINE) 136508 03/08/2011
SAME BATTERY CLAMP (X-LINE) D625.2658 29/354,902 10/12/2010 01/25/2010
SAME BATTERY CLAMP (X-LINE) 1316509 03/10/2011
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME 653,203 29/356,065 01/31/2012 02/19/2010
{X-LINE)
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME 136510 01/03/2011 02/19/2010
{X-LINE)
ITEMS 41-48 ABOVE 001228384~ 001228381~
SAME 09/092010 07/29/2010
{ALL X-LINE) 00004/00013 0001/0013
BATTERY CHARGER
SAME D653,204 29/375,140 0173172012 02/19/2010
{X-LINE)
SAME BATTERY BOOSTER PACK D654,864 29/397.223 02/28/2012 07/13/2011
SAME BATTERY BOOSTER PACK. D654,863 29/397.220 02/28/2012 0711312011
1444661.1
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SAME JUMP STARTER D654.865 29/354,859 02/28/2012 07/20/2011

BATTERY CHARGER AND
METHOD UTILIZING
SAME 8,237,412 117487071 08/07/2012 071472007

ALTERNATING DC

CHARGING CURRENT

BATTERY CHARGER WITH
SAME AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE 20110012561 12/504,223 07/16/2009
DETECTION

HYBRID BATTERY

SAME 13/659,412 10/24/2012
CHARGER

INTERCONNECT DEVICE
FOR DETECTING WHETHER
A VEHICLE ON-BOARD
DIAGNOSTICS (OBD) DATA
SAME PORT INCLUDES CIRCUITRY 137799,506 03/13/2013
WHICH PREVENTS BACK
FEEDING OF POWER
THROUGH THE OBD DATA
PORT

1444661.1
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